# STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

A.	The	e application for temporary approval should be denied because
X B	— The	e application for temporary approval should be approved, since
μ. υ.	1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	The temporary approval can be properly administered.  Other water sources are not readily available.  The approval is in the public interest.  The approval will not injure known public values associated with the water source or any known water rights.  If the temporary approval is within a water district, the Department has sought and considered the recommendations of the watermater.
This ap	plic	ation is therefore hereby:
A.	DE	NIED
<b>Х</b> в.	AP	PROVED, subject to the following conditions:
•	1.	Diversion and use of water under this approval is subject to all valid existing water rights.
	2.	The applicant assumes all risk of the use of the water under this approval.
	3.	This approval authorizes a maximum diversion volume of 6.7 AF and a maximum rate of diversion of 6.26cfs.
	4.	This approval does not grant a right-of-way across the land of another.
	5.	The Department may cancel or reduce the rate of flow or volume authorized by this approval. For example, the Department may cancel or reduce this approval if it concludes the water use is injuring other water rights or adversely affecting fish, wildlife or other public values.
	6.	Water shall not be diverted under this right when flows in the Clearwater River are below minimum flow amounts as defined by Rights 85-7583 & 86-7345. The right holder shall be responsible for monitoring the daily flow of the Clearwater River using real-time data and shall cease diverting water when flows in the Clearwater River are below established minimum flow amounts. Unless otherwise specified by the Director of the Department of Water Resources, data from the U.S. Geological Survey Orofino gauging station, No. 13340000, may be used for purposes of determining the daily flow amounts.
	<mark>7.</mark>	This approval does not create a continuing right to use water.
	8.	A temporary approval for ground water recharge or prevention of flood damage shall be an opportunistic use of surplus water and shall not interfere with the filling of surface water reservoirs.
	9.	For a temporary approval authorizing ground water recharge or ground water or surface water remediation, the applicant shall measure and record the weekly quantity of water diverted and report the diversion data to the Department upon request.
	10.	Water intakes should be screened to prevent entrainment or impingement of fish or other aquatic life. The maximum screen mesh size should be 3/32 inches; approach velocities should not exceed 0.5 ft/second.
	11.	This temporary approval is not an authorization for the described water use to be used as mitigation or credit for any other purpose.
	12.	A copy of the approved permit MUST be with pump when diverting.
	13.	Other:
	14.	This approval expires on 12/31/2020
Signed t	his	25th day of March, 2020.



# State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Northern Region • 7600 N MINERAL DR STE 100 • COEUR D ALENE, 1D 83815-7763 Phone: (208)762-2800 • Fax: (208)769-2819 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

March 25, 2020

NEZ PERCE COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE DEPT 3215 E MAIN ST LEWISTON ID 83501-3350

RE: Application for Temporary Approval of Water Use: TP-86-70

Dear Applicant(s):

Your application for temporary water appropriation has been approved and is enclosed. The approval authorizes the temporary use of water and does not grant trespass or other activity on public land or on private property.

Please review the **conditions of approval on page 2 of the Application for Temporary Approval form** to understand the limitations associated with the temporary use of water.

This temporary approval **expires on** December 31, 2020. The expiration date cannot be extended under this temporary approval.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office, and any of our agents will be able to assist you. If you require additional information regarding this matter, please call me at (208) 762-2817 or email me at <a href="mailto:Luke.Bates@idwr.idaho.gov"><u>Luke.Bates@idwr.idaho.gov</u></a>.

Sincerely,

Luke Bates

Water Resource Agent.

Enclosure(s) Application

### Alleman, Tammy

From:

Alleman, Tammy

Sent:

Tuesday, March 17, 2020 8:21 AM

To:

'Sujata.Connell@deq.idaho.gov'; 'Swearingen,Zachary'; 'John.Cardwell@deq.idaho.gov'

Subject:

Request for Comments for Application for Temporary Approval of Water Use

Attachments:

Nez Perce County Road & Bridge.pdf

#### Dear Interested Agencies:

The Department of Water Resources is seeking comment and/or recommendation from your agency, regarding two applications to temporarily appropriate 0.7 acre-feet each of water from the Clearwater River, for dust control and surface stabilization, by Nez Perce County Road & Bridge. A copy of the applications are attached for your reference.

Would you please submit your comments no later than <u>March 24<sup>th</sup>, 2020</u>? If we do not hear from you by that date, we will assume that no comment from you means you have no objection to, concerns about, or conditions pertaining to the issuance of this permit.

Please send comments to Adam Frederick by regular mail to the above address, by FAX to 208-762-2819 or by e-mail to adam.frederick@idwr.idaho.gov.

If you have any questions, don't hesitate to contact Adam Frederick at the Northern Region Office (208) 762-2800.

Thank you,

#### Tammy

Tammy Alleman
Administrative Assistant
Idaho Department of Water Resources
7600 North Mineral Drive, Suite 100
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83815
Tammy.Alleman@idwr.idaho.gov
208-762-2800 Phone
208-762-2819 Fax

ID No. 86-70

# STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

### MONTH LICATION FOR TEMPORARY APPROVAL OF WATER USE

For a use not intended to become an established water right and not to exceed one (1) year in duration in accordance with <u>Idaho Code § 42-202A</u>.

Name o	f applic	ant NE	Z PEF	CE C	OUI	NTY R	DAD A	AND E	BRIDG	E				P	hone_	(208)	790-	3060			
Mailing	address	3215	E MA	IN ST										_ c	ity LE	WIST	ON				
State ID	)			Zip	835	01			Ema	ail RO	BINF	@co	.NEX	PERC	E.ID.	JS					
Source of water CLEARWATER RIVER										tributary to SNAKE RIVER											
2. Loca																ent.	]				
TWP	RGE	SEC	GOV LOT	r ı	/4	1/4	1/4		Cou	nty			So	urce			Local	l name	or tag #		
36N	04W	20				NW	SE	1	NEZ P	ERCE		CLEA	ARWA	TER	RIVE	₹	@SPALDING				
37N	02W					NE	SW	1	VEZ P	ERCE		CLEA	\RWA	TER	RIVE	₹	@	LEN	DRE		
3. Loca	ition of	place of	use. It	f more	row	s are ne	eded,	attach	a <u>Poin</u>	t of Di	versio	on/Plac	e of L	se Su	ppleme	ent.					
TWP	RGE	SEC		N	E			N	W			S	W			S	E		Totals		
			NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	NE	NW	SW	SE	101110		
							-								-	_					
4. Prop						1															
b. A 5. Amo	Other	ention of (Limited detailed vater. Con rate o	ed to a descrip Comple	diverte otion of te all	ed voor f how three	lume of w the pr	5 acre	e-feet.)   will a	Desc	ribe: <u>E</u> lish the	UST e inter	nded ob	TROL ojectivo	AND	SURF	ACE	STAE	BILIZA			
b. M	<b>I</b> aximur	n daily	volum	e:			AF; o	r 56,0	000		ga	llons.									
c. M	1aximur	n volun	ne over	the d												g	allons.				
6. Dura	tion of	diversio	n: fro	m_3/1						(mo	nth-d	lay) to	12/31					(r	nonth-day).		
7. Desc	ribe pro	posed d	livertin	g wor																	
8. a. W	/ho owr	is the pr	operty	at the	requ	iested p	oint of	f diver	sion?	STAT	E OF	IDAH	0								
b. W	/ho owr	is the fa	cilities	that v	will c	onvey v	vater t	o the p	olace o	f use?	NEZ	PERC	DE CC	UNT	Y						
c. W	/ho owr	ns the la	nd to b	e irrig	gated	or plac	e of us	e? Sl	TATE	OF ID	АНО	/ NEZ	PER	CE C	TNUC	Υ					
																	ent all	owing	access and		
at	tach wr	itten ev	idence	of the	arra	ngemen	t														
9. Attac	h an 8	/2" x 11	" map	identi	fying	the wa	ter sou	irce, p	oint(s)	of div	ersion	ı, place	(s) of	use an	d conv	eyanc	e syste	m.			
I hereby use and Signatur Received b \$50.00 fee	e of Ap	plican	I to be	assum	e all	risk of stablish	ed wa	ter ri <u>b</u> Ti	ght.	400 iny			Time		proval.		Date	is is a	temporary		
Watermast											4		Date								

# STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Ident.	No,	
Ident.	140,	 _

## Point of Diversion/Place of Use Supplement

Attachme		ı∡ı Applı □ Appli	cation for	or Perm or Amer	it to Ap ndmen	opropria t of Per	ate Wai mit			ation Claim ry Claim
Location	ı of poi	nts of d	iversio	n (POD	):					
New POD?	Twp	Rge	Sec	Govt Lot	1/4	1/4	1/4	County	Source	Local name or well/diversion tag #
Yes	37N	02W	35			NE	sw	NEZ PERCE	CLEARWATER RIVER	@ LENORE
☐ Yes										
☐ Yes										
☐ Yes										
Yes										
☐ Yes										
☐ Yes										
☐ Yes										
☐ Yes										
☐ Yes										

#### Description of place of use (POU):

- a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.
- b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place of use below.

TWP	RGE	SEC	NE					N	W			S	W			S	TOTALS		
			NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	TOTALS
														-	-				
									,										
																	-	:	
											_							-	

<sup>\*\*</sup>If this supplemental sheet is for an Application for Transfer, insert this page into Part 1B of the application.



